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FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES ASSOCIATION OF ALBERTA 
 
CALGARY-BOW RIVER FCSS REGION PROGRAM CONTACT LIST - DECEMBER 2016 
 
 
FCSS Association Executive Director Project Coordinator Executive Assistant 
#106, 8944 - 182 Street Deb Teed Colleen Burton Ochocki Judy Macknee 
Edmonton AB  T5T 2E3 780-422-0133 780-415-4791 780-415-4790 
fax:  780-415-4793 director@fcssaa.org coordinator@fcssaa.org assistant@fcssaa.org 
 
 

COMMUNITY 
 FCSS REGION 

DIRECTOR MAILING ADDRESS CONTACT INFORMATION 
 FCSSAA MEMBER 2017 = Y 

Airdrie 
  

Cathy O’Donoghue Airdrie FCSS 
400 Main Street SE 
Airdrie, AB   T4B 3C3 

ph: 403-948-8800  ext 8765 Y 
fx: 403-948-6567 
cathy.odonoghue@airdrie.ca 
www.airdrie.com 

Banff 
  

Alison Gerrits Banff FCSS 
Box 1260 
Banff, AB   T1L 1A1 

ph: 403-762-1252 Y 
fx: 403-762-1264 
alison.gerrits@banff.ca 
www.banff.ca 

Beiseker 
  

Michelle Boyer Beiseker and District FCSS 
Box 349 
Beiseker, AB   T0M 0G0 

ph: 403-947-3774 Y 
fx: 403-947-2146 
reccoordinator@beiseker.com 
 

Bighorn 
  

Deb Grady MD of Bighorn Community 
Services 
PO Box 310 
Exshaw, AB   T0L 2C0 

 Y 
partnered with Canmore and Cochrane 
ph: 403-673-3611  ext 223 
fx: 403-673-3895 
deb.grady@mdbighorn.ca 
www.mdbighorn.ca/community-
services 

Black Diamond 
  

Suzan Nagel Black Diamond FCSS 
Box 10 
301 Centre Avenue West 
Black Diamond, AB   T0L 0H0 

ph: 403-933-4348 Y 
fx: 403-933-5865 
suzann@town.blackdiamond.ab.ca 
www.town.blackdiamond.ab.ca 

Calgary 
  

Menna Kebede FCSS Calgary  
Calgary Neighbourhoods 
Box 2100, Station M (116) 
Calgary, AB   T2P 2M5 

ph: 403-268-1842 Y 
fx: 403-268-3786 
menna.kebede@calgary.ca 

www.calgary.ca/fcss 

Canmore 
  

Tara Gilchrist Canmore FCSS 
902 - 7 Avenue 
Canmore, AB   T1W 3K1 

ph: 403-678-7130 Y 
fx: 403-609-8271 
tgilchrist@canmore.ca 
www.canmore.ca 

Claresholm 
  

Barbara Bell Claresholm and District FCSS 
Box 1297 
4925 - 1 Street West 
Claresholm, AB   T0L 0T0 

ph: 403-625-4417 Y  
fx: 403-625-4851 
claresholmfcss@shaw.ca 
www.claresholmfcss.ca 

Cochrane 
  

Susan Flowers Cochrane FCSS 
101 RancheHouse Road 
Cochrane, AB   T4C 2K8 

ph: 403-851-2250 Y 
fx: 403-851-2260 
susan.flowers@cochrane.ca 
www.cochrane.ca 
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Crossfield 
  

Adrienne Fedrigo Crossfield FCSS 
Box 500 
Crossfield, AB   T0M 0S0 

ph: 403-946-5565 Y 
fx: 403-946-4523 
adriennef@crossfieldalberta.com 
www.crossfieldalberta.com 

Foothills 
  

Amanda Midgley MD of Foothills FCSS 
Box 5605 
High River, AB   T1V 1M7 

ph: 403-603-6229 Y 
fx: 403-652-7880 
amanda.midgley@mdfoothills.com 
www.mdfoothills.com 

High River 
  

Shelley Koot High River FCSS 
309B Macleod Trail SW 
High River, AB   T1V 1Z5 

ph: 403-603-3425 Y 
fx: 403-652-8623 
skoot@highriver.ca 
www.highriver.ca 

Irricana 
  

Dawn Mosondz Irricana Community Services 
Box 100 
Irricana, AB   T0M 1B0 

ph: 403-935-4672 Y 
fx: 403-935-4270 
csc@irricana.com 
www.irricana.com 

Longview 
  

Cliff Ayrey Longview FCSS 
Box 147 
Longview, AB   T0L 1H0 

ph: 403-558-3922 Y 
fx: 403-558-3743 
info@village.longview.ab.ca 
www.village.longview.ab.ca 

Nanton 
  

Nicole Van Langen Nanton and Area FCSS 
Box 910 
1601 - 21 Avenue 
Nanton, AB   T0L 1R0 

ph: 403-646-2436 Y 
fx: 403-646-2499 
quallife@telusplanet.net 
www.nqlf.org 

Okotoks 
  

Debbie Posey Town of Okotoks FCSS 
PO Box 20, Stn Main 
Okotoks, AB   T1S 1K1 

ph: 403-938-8935 Y 
fx: 403-938-7387 
dposey@okotoks.ca 
www.okotoks.ca 

Ranchland 
  

   Y 
partnered with Nanton 
 

Rocky View 
  

Randy Ell Rocky View County FCSS 
911 - 32 Avenue NE 
Calgary, AB   T2E 6X6 

ph: 403-520-1289 Y 
fx: 403-230-7091 
rell@rockyview.ca 
www.rockyview.ca 

South East Rocky View 
  

Tanya Galey South East Rocky View FCSS 
105 Marina Road 
Chestermere, AB   T1X 1V7 

ph: 403-207-7060 Y 
fx: 403-569-0512 
tgaley@chestermere.ca 
www.chestermere.ca 

Stavely 
  

Gail Wilson Stavely FCSS 
Box 249 
Stavely, AB   T0L 1Z0 

ph: 403-549-2262 Y 
fx: 403-549-3743 
stavelyfcss@platinum.ca 
www.stavelyfcss.webs.com 

Strathmore 
  

Catherine Walsh Strathmore FCSS 
85 Lakeside Blvd 
Strathmore, AB   T1P 1A1 

ph: 403-934-9090 Y 
fx: 403-934-9942 
cwalsh@strathmore.ca 
www.strathmore.ca 
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Turner Valley 
  

Monique LeBlanc Turner Valley FCSS 
Box 330 
Turner Valley, AB   T0L 2A0 

ph: 403-933-4944 Y 
fx: 403-933-5377 
fcss@turnervalley.ca 
www.turnervalley.ca 

Vulcan 
  

Carrol Thomson Vulcan and Region FCSS 
Box 594 
Vulcan, AB   T0L 2B0 

ph: 403-485-2192 Y 
fx: 403-485-6043 
fcssvulc@telusplanet.net 
www.vulcanandregionfcss.com 

Wheatland County 
  

Lynn Walker Wheatland FCSS 
Hwy #1, RR #1 
Strathmore, AB   T1P 1J6 

ph: 403-934-5335 Y 
fx: 403-934-2457 
lwalker@wfcss.org 
www.wfcss.org 

Willow Creek (MD) 
  

   Y 
partnered with Claresholm, Fort Macleod, 
Granum, Nanton and Stavely 

 
 
 
 
FCSSAA ASSOCIATE MEMBERS IN CALGARY-BOW RIVER REGION 2016-2017 
 
 

 CONTACT MAILING ADDRESS CONTACT INFORMATION 

Aspen Family and 
Community Network 
Society 
  

Shirley Purves Aspen Family and 
Community Network Society 
#200, 2609 - 15 Street NE 
Calgary, AB   T2E 8Y4 

ph: 403-219-3477 ext 114  
fx: 403-250-9420 
spurves@aspenfamily.org 
chyde@aspenfamily.org 
www.aspenfamily.org 

Boys and Girls Clubs 
of Calgary 
  

Dylan Oosterveld 
Katie Davies 

Boys and Girls Clubs of 
Calgary 
731 - 13 Avenue NE 
Calgary, AB   T2E 1C8 

ph: 403-276-9981  
fx: 403-276-9988 
doosterveld@bgcc.ab.ca 
kdavies@bgcc.ab.ca 
www.boysandgirlsclubsofcalgary.ca 

Calgary Bridge 
Foundation for Youth 
  

Umashanie Reddy The Calgary Bridge 
Foundation for Youth 
#201, 1112 - 40 Avenue NE 
Calgary, AB   T2E 5T8 

ph: 403-930-2755  
fx: 403-230-7745 
ureddy@cbfy.ca 
www.cbfy.ca 

Calgary Chinese 
Community Service 
Association 
  

Lily Kwok Calgary Chinese Community 
Service Association 
#1, 128 - 2 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB   T2P 0B9 

ph: 403-265-8446  
fx: 403-233-0070 
lkwok@cccsa.ca 
www.cccsa.ca 

Calgary Immigrant 
Women’s Association 
  

Beba Svigir Calgary Immigrant Women’s 
Association 
138 - 4 Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB   T2G 4Z6 

ph: 403-263-4414  
fx: 403-269-3914 
director@ciwa-online.com 
www.ciwa-online.com 

mailto:fcss@turnervalley.ca
http://www.turnervalley.ca/
mailto:fcssvulc@telusplanet.net
http://www.vulcanandregionfcss.com/
mailto:lwalker@wfcss.org
http://www.wfcss.org/
mailto:spurves@aspenfamily.org
mailto:chyde@aspenfamily.org
http://www.aspenfamily.org/
mailto:doosterveld@bgcc.ab.ca
mailto:kdavies@bgcc.ab.ca
http://www.boysandgirlsclubsofcalgary.ca/
mailto:ureddy@cbfy.ca
http://www.cbfy.ca/
mailto:lkwok@cccsa.ca
http://www.cccsa.ca/
mailto:director@ciwa-online.com
http://www.ciwa-online.com/
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Calgary Seniors’ 
Resource Society 
  

Lori Paine Calgary Seniors’ Resource 
Society 
3639 - 26 Street NE 
Calgary, AB   T1Y 5E1 

ph: 403-266-6200  
fx: 403-269-5183 
lpaine@calgaryseniors.org 
www.calgaryseniors.org  

Canadian Mental 
Health Association 
  

Laureen MacNeil Canadian Mental Health 
Association 
Calgary Region 
4th Floor, 105 - 12 Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB  T2G 1A1 

ph: 403-297-1701   ext 1782  
colleen.boyer@cmha.calgary.ab.ca 
www.calgary.cmha.ca 

Carya Society of 
Calgary 
  

Sue Mallon Carya Society of Calgary 
200, 1000 - 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB   T2P 3M7 

ph: 403-205-5246  
fx: 403-205-5273 
suem@caryacalgary.ca 
www.caryacalgary.ca 

Catholic Family 
Service of Calgary 
  

Holly Charles The Catholic Family Service 
of Calgary 
250, 707 - 10 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB   T2R 0B3 

ph: 403-233-2360  
fx: 403-205-5295 
holly.charles@cfs-ab.org 
www.cfs-ab.org 

Ethno-Cultural 
Council of Calgary 
  

Marichu Antonio Ethno-Cultural Council of 
Calgary 
915 - 33 Street NE 
Calgary, AB  T2A 6T2 

ph: 403-263-9900  
fx: 403-262-8973 
marichu.antonio@ecccalgary.com 
www.ecccalgary.com 

Foothills Fetal 
Alcohol Society 
  

Danna Ormstrup Foothills Fetal Alcohol 
Society 
#101, 520 Macleod Trail SW 
High River, AB   T1V 1B5 

ph: 403-652-4776  
fx: 403-652-1225 
danna.ormstrup@foothillsfas.com 
www.foothillsfas.com 

Foothills School 
Division 
  

Loriann Salmon Foothills School Division 
PO Box 5700 
High River, AB   T1V 1M7 

ph: 403-652-3001  
fx: 403-652-4204 
salmonl@fsc38.ab.ca 
www.fsd38.ab.ca 

Immigrant Services 
Calgary 
  

Krystyna Biel Immigrant Services Calgary 
1200, 910 - 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB   T2P 3N8 

ph: 403-538-8363  
fx: 403-266-2486 
krystynab@immigrantservicescalgary.ca 
www.immigrantservicescalgary.ca 

Metis Calgary Family 
Services 
  

Mark Laycock Metis Calgary Family 
Services 
352 Sunvale Drive SE 
Calgary,  AB   T2X 2P1 

ph: 403-240-4642  
fx: 403-240-4846 
mark@mcfs.ca 
www.mcfs.ca  

Peer Support 
Services for Abused 
Women 
  

Meghan Wright Peer Support Services for 
Abused Women 
#301, 501 - 18 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB   T2S 0C7 

ph: 403-234-7337  
fx: 403-228-0438 
info@pssaw.org 
www.pssaw.org 

Wood’s Homes 
  

Dean Soenen Wood’s Homes 
805 - 37 Street NW 
Calgary, AB  T2N 4N8 

ph: 403-270-1764  
fx: 403-288-3313 
dean.soenen@woodshomes.ca 
www.woodshomes.ca 
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